
New York U. (4-7) -vs- New Paltz (4-4)
3/14/2026 at Salisbury, MD

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Alex Frenza (2-2)
Loss: Jessie Werthman (3-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 1   
Game notes:
- Margie Knight Tournament

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
New York U. 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 3 2
New Paltz 1 0 1 5 1 0 X 8 10 3

New York U. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Siena Kiefer cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Nicole Cicchetti ss 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Carly Nelson lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Victoria Katilius 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Alyssa Quary 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Naya Schubel rf 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Emily Barbire c 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Katie Antonsiewicz dp 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
Emma Sung 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Jessie Werthman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 3 3 3 5 5

SH: Emily Barbire (1)
SF: Nicole Cicchetti (1)
E: Siena Kiefer (1); Emma Sung (1)

New Paltz 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ava Thys ss 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Kelsey O'Brien cf 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Ella Sharrock 1b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Mallory Rohon c 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Halle Sacharoff c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Maddie Anderson 3b 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
    Darian Palmer 3b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Brianna Hardwick dp 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Alex Frenza p 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Lauren Serrao 2b 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Meredith Garafalo 2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Michaela Bridgwood rf 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
    Ava Smith ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Jenna Carmody rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaitlyn Gordon lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 8 10 5 5 1 5

2B: Ava Thys (1); Kelsey O'Brien (1); Mallory Rohon (1); Alex Frenza
(1); Meredith Garafalo (1)
SF: Ella Sharrock (1)
SB: Kelsey O'Brien (1)
E: Maddie Anderson (1); Lauren Serrao (1); Kaitlyn Gordon (1)

New York U. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jessie Werthman (L, 3-2) 6.0 10 8 6 5 1 3 0 0 0 25 31 10 5 –
Totals 10 8 6 5 1 3 0 0 0 25 31 10 5

New Paltz IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alex Frenza (W, 2-2) 7.0 3 4 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 25 30 12 4 –
Totals 3 4 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 25 30 12 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

New York U. - Top of 1st NEW NEW
Siena Kiefer flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Nicole Cicchetti grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Carly Nelson walked (0-0). 0 0
Victoria Katilius grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

New Paltz - Bottom of 1st NEW NEW
Ava Thys lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Kelsey O'Brien walked (0-0). 0 0
Kelsey O'Brien stole second. 0 0
Ella Sharrock flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Kelsey O'Brien advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Mallory Rohon doubled, RBI (0-0); Kelsey O'Brien scored. 0 1
Maddie Anderson grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1

New York U. - Top of 2nd NEW NEW
Alyssa Quary popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Naya Schubel flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Emily Barbire struck out looking (0-0). 0 1

New Paltz - Bottom of 2nd NEW NEW
Brianna Hardwick grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
Alex Frenza grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Lauren Serrao singled (0-0). 0 1
Michaela Bridgwood reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Lauren Serrao out at second ss to 2b. 0 1

New York U. - Top of 3rd NEW NEW
Katie Antonsiewicz struck out swinging (0-0). 0 1
Emma Sung popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Siena Kiefer flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1

New Paltz - Bottom of 3rd NEW NEW
Ava Thys singled (0-0). 0 1
Kelsey O'Brien doubled (0-0); Ava Thys advanced to third. 0 1
Ella Sharrock flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Ava Thys scored. 0 2
Mallory Rohon popped up to 3b (0-0); Kelsey O'Brien out at third 3b to ss. 0 2

New York U. - Top of 4th NEW NEW
Nicole Cicchetti struck out swinging (0-0). 0 2
Carly Nelson struck out looking (0-0). 0 2
Victoria Katilius reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 0 2
Alyssa Quary flied out to rf (0-0). 0 2

New Paltz - Bottom of 4th NEW NEW
Maddie Anderson walked (0-0). 0 2
Maddie Anderson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Brianna Hardwick walked (0-0). 0 2
Alex Frenza lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 2
Lauren Serrao singled (0-0); Brianna Hardwick advanced to second; Maddie Anderson advanced to third. 0 2



Lauren Serrao advanced to third; Brianna Hardwick scored, unearned; Maddie Anderson scored on an error
by 3b, unearned. 0 4
Michaela Bridgwood walked (0-0). 0 4
Michaela Bridgwood advanced to second; Lauren Serrao scored on a wild pitch. 0 5
Ava Thys doubled, RBI (0-0); Michaela Bridgwood scored. 0 6
Kelsey O'Brien singled, RBI (0-0); Ava Thys scored. 0 7
Kelsey O'Brien advanced to second on an error by cf. 0 7
Ella Sharrock lined out to 1b (0-0); Kelsey O'Brien out at third 1b to ss. 0 7

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

New York U. - Top of 5th NEW NEW
Naya Schubel singled (0-0). 0 7
Emily Barbire out at first 1b to 2b, SAC (0-0); Naya Schubel advanced to second. 0 7
Katie Antonsiewicz struck out swinging (0-0). 0 7
Emma Sung reached first on an error by 2b (0-0); Naya Schubel scored, unearned. 1 7
Siena Kiefer popped up to ss (0-0). 1 7

New Paltz - Bottom of 5th NEW NEW
Halle Sacharoff pinch hit for Mallory Rohon. 1 7
Halle Sacharoff flied out to lf (0-0). 1 7
Darian Palmer pinch hit for Maddie Anderson. 1 7
Darian Palmer singled (0-0). 1 7
Brianna Hardwick flied out to lf (0-0). 1 7
Alex Frenza doubled, RBI (0-0); Darian Palmer scored. 1 8
Meredith Garafalo pinch hit for Lauren Serrao. 1 8
Meredith Garafalo doubled (0-0); Alex Frenza advanced to third. 1 8
Ava Smith pinch hit for Michaela Bridgwood. 1 8
Ava Smith grounded out to p (0-0). 1 8

New York U. - Top of 6th NEW NEW
Halle Sacharoff to c. 1 8
Darian Palmer to 3b. 1 8
Jenna Carmody to rf for Ava Smith. 1 8
Meredith Garafalo to 2b. 1 8
Nicole Cicchetti popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 8
Carly Nelson popped up to 1b (0-0). 1 8
Victoria Katilius grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 8

New Paltz - Bottom of 6th NEW NEW
Ava Thys walked (0-0). 1 8
Kelsey O'Brien flied out to lf (0-0). 1 8
Ella Sharrock popped up to 1b (0-0). 1 8
Halle Sacharoff struck out swinging (0-0). 1 8

New York U. - Top of 7th NEW NEW
Alyssa Quary popped up to c (0-0). 1 8
Naya Schubel reached first on an error by lf (0-0). 1 8
Emily Barbire walked (0-0); Naya Schubel advanced to second. 1 8
Katie Antonsiewicz walked (0-0); Emily Barbire advanced to second; Naya Schubel advanced to third. 1 8
Emma Sung singled, RBI (0-0); Katie Antonsiewicz advanced to second; Emily Barbire advanced to third;
Naya Schubel scored, unearned. 2 8
Siena Kiefer singled, RBI (0-0); Emma Sung advanced to second; Katie Antonsiewicz advanced to third;
Emily Barbire scored. 3 8
Nicole Cicchetti flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Siena Kiefer advanced to second; Emma Sung advanced to
third; Katie Antonsiewicz scored. 4 8
Carly Nelson lined out to ss (0-0). 4 8



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

New Paltz - Bottom of 7th NEW NEW


